CRC FALL HOOPFEST 2021

Level: U18 (varsity-type level)

When: Saturday – Sunday, October 2 – 3, 2021

Where: Jesuit High School 4660 Fair Oaks Blvd. Sacramento, CA 95864

&

Bradshaw Christian High School 9555 Calvine Road. Sacramento, CA 95829

Day & Time: Saturday — 9:00am thru 9:00pm Sunday — 9:00am thru 9:00pm

Number of Teams: 36

Number of Games Guaranteed: 4 Cost: \$285 – 1 team or \$525 - 2 teams

Purpose: Evaluate your team and measure the progress your current and potential players!

Details: This AAU licensed event is a competitive round robin tournament. Some accommodations can be made but are not guaranteed.

Format: All games are 20-minute halves running time with a 2-minute stop time at the end of the 2nd half. Teams are given 3 timeouts per game. Detailed rules will follow upon confirmation of participation.

Snack Bar: Beverages & Snacks will be available for purchase.

Registration: Fill out this Google form to enter your team(s). https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfQBHrx1c6mwB5Ep8foUyuQRw0Zf02ceJeRbrZ7kFnIKYK4 AA/viewform?usp=sf_link

Player Waiver: Player's parent/guardian complete the Google form. https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfU6VvSFOHIirOD302uw5fdJhbyMykHQoBLunRJCKDIsoM TsQ/viewform?usp=sf_linkhttps://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfU6VvSFOHIirOD302uw5fdJh byMykHQoBLunRJCKDIsoMTsQ/viewform?usp=sf_link

CONTACTS

Mathew J. Bradley — Assistant Coach Phone: 916-215-8511 Email: <u>mjbradle@egusd.net</u>

PAYMENT DEADLINE: Friday, September 24, 2021 **PAYMENT OPTIONS**: Checks or Venmo

- MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: CRC Men's Basketball A.U. <u>SEND TO</u>: 5812 Laurel Cove Ct. Elk Grove, CA 95757 C/O Mathew J. Bradley
- <u>Venmo</u>: @Mathew-Bradley-3

AAU REQUIREMENTS

- This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S., Inc.
- All participants must have a current AAU membership.
- AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event.
- AAU Youth Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins.
- BE PREPARED! Adult and Non-Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at event.
- Please allow at least 10 days for membership to be processed.
- Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website www.aausports.org to obtain their membership.



* No officials training sessions

* Air conditioned Gyms

* AAU LICENSED EVENT (MUST ACT AS CLUB AFFILIATE & USE CLUB NAME)

CRC Fall HoopFest

ENTER YOUR TEAM(S): Fill out the Google form provided to register.

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfQBHrx1c6mwB5Ep8foUyuQRw0Zf02ceJeRbrZ7kFnIKYK4AA/viewform?usp=sf_link

FORMAT: Round Robin

<u># OF GAMES</u>: 4 <u>SCHEDULE</u>: 2 games per day

LOCATION: Sacramento, CA Jesuit & Bradshaw Christian High Schools

<u>COST</u>: \$285 – 1 team or \$525 – 2 teams (due by Friday, September 24th)

PAYMENT METHODS: Check or Venmo

Venmo @Mathew-Bradley-3

Checks made payable to CRC MEN'S BASKETBALL A.U.

Send to > Coach Mathew J. Bradley, 5812 Laurel Cove Ct, Elk Grove, CA 95757

WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Los Rios Community College District, Cosumnes River College, Jonathan James, Christian Brothers High School, Bradshaw Christian High School, and the volunteers and coaches involved in this event, its trustees, officers, employees and agents makes every effort to protect all pupils but does not assume any liability for injury.

The above listed AAU Club Affiliate, the coaching staff, and team parents are allowing all student-athletes from their team to participate in the CRC FALL HOOPFEST. We voluntarily agree to release, waive, discharge, and hold harmless the Los Rios Community College District, Cosumnes River College, Jonathan James, Jesuit High School, Bradshaw Christian High School, and the volunteers and coaches involved in this event, its trustees, officers, employees and agents from any and all claims of liability arising out of their negligence, or any other act or omission which causes the student illness, injury, death and damages of any nature in any way connected with the student's participation in this event. We also expressly agree to release and discharge the Los Rios Community College District, Cosumnes River College, Jonathan James, Jesuit, Bradshaw Christian, and the volunteers and coaches involved in this event, its trustees, officers, employees and agents from any act or omission of negligence in rendering or failing to render any type of emergency medical services.

As the head coach and athletic director of the above listed high school, we have read and voluntarily agree that all participants may partake in CRC FALL HOOPFEST, and we sign this release on their behalf. You have agreed to communicate this waiver and release of liability with all team parents prior to this event. In signing this document, we fully recognize and understand that any participant that is hurt, dies or his/her property is lost/stolen/damaged, we are giving up their right and the right of their parents and heirs to make a claim or file a lawsuit against the Los Rios Community College District, Cosumnes River College, Jonathan James, Jesuit High School, Bradshaw Christian High School, and the volunteers and coaches involved in this event, its trustees, officers, employees and agents.

WAIVER FORM: Player's parent / guardian MUST sign this Google form ASAP.

CLICK BELOW

 $\label{eq:https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfU6VvSFOHlirOD302uw5fdJhbyMykHQoBLunRJCKDIsoMTsQ/viewform?usp=sf_link_with the set of the$

